battle, The Company and Bank has agreed to make Full and Final One time Settlement. 

Accordingly as on January 27, 2026 The Company has entered in One Time Settlement 

with HDFC Bank.  

2. BRIEF SUMMARY OF OTS 

In terms of the Sanction Letter dated January 27, 2026, the Agreed amount of 
Rs.18,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Only) against total dues in full and final 
settlement to be paid on or before 25.02.2026. 

For & on behalf of Shah Alloys Limited 

Narayanlal F. Shah 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
M. No. – A30225